CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT:	Police
AGENDA DATE:	January 19, 2021
CONTACT PERSON/PHONE:	Gregory K. Allen, Chief of Police, El Paso Police Department (915) 212-4305 Bruce D. Collins, Director of Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing (915) 212-1182
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:	All
STRATEGIC GOAL:	NO. 2: Set the Standard for a Safe and Secure City

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 2.1 – Maintain standing as one of the nation's top safest cities. This award allows the Police Department to purchase equipment needed to properly and safely dispose of abandoned or seized property items.

SUBJECT:

The award of Solicitation No. 2021-0006 Industrial Firearm Metal Shredder to BESA Equipment LLC, for an estimated total award of \$82,820.00. The award of this contract allows the Police Department to safely and effectively dispose of abandoned or seized property items.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

It is estimated that approximately 300 to 350 abandoned or seized property items will be disposed on a monthly basis. The metal shredder will allow for the safe and effective destruction of these items. It will also clear shelving space needed to accommodate new property submissions.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on October 6, 2020 and October 13, 2020. The solicitation was posted on the City's website on October 6, 2020. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on October 8, 2020. There were a total of thirty-four (36) views online. Three (3) bid were received; one (1) being a local supplier.

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

Protest received.

Contract Variance: N/A

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: \$82,820.00 321-21270-2812-580070 Confiscated Funds

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION: N/A

regay K. Jeler

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

PPS FORM 001, Rev. 3, 8/9/2016 (Discard Previous Versions)

COUNCIL PROJECT FORM

(Low Bid)

Please place the following item on the CONSENT agenda for the Council Meeting of January 19, 2021.

STRATEGIC GOAL NO. 2: Set the Standard for a Safe and Secure City

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 2.1 – Maintain standing as one of the nation's top safest cities. This award allows the Police Department to purchase equipment needed to properly and safely dispose of abandoned or seized property items.

Award Summary:

The award of Solicitation No. 2021-0006 Industrial Firearm Metal Shredder to BESA Equipment LLC, for an estimated total award of \$82,820.00. The award of this contract allows the Police Department to safely and effectively dispose of abandoned or seized property items.

Contract Variance:

N/A

Department: Award to:	Police BESA Equipment LLC Souderton, PA
Item(s):	ALL
Total Estimated Award:	\$82,820.00
Account No.:	321-21270-2812-580070
Funding Source:	Confiscated Funds
District(s):	All

This is a Formal Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Police Departments recommend award to BESA Equipment LLC the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM

Project Name: Industrial Firearm Metal Shredder Bid Opening Date: November 18, 2020

Dia	penning Date. Noven	100110, 2	.020						
		American Pulverizer St. Louis, MO Bidder 1 of 3		BESA Equipment LLC Souderton, PA Bidder 2 of 3		J Carrizal Construc El Pas Bidder :			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	(A) UOM	(B) QTY	(C) UNIT PRICE	(D) TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE (B x C = D)	(C) UNIT PRICE	(D) TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE (B x C = D)	(C) UNIT PRICE	T
1.	Industrial Firearm Metal Shredder	ea	1	\$119,500.00	\$119,500.00	\$76,920.00	\$76,920.00	\$143,400.00	
2.	Estimate Shipping Cost	ea	1	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$9,180.00	
3.	Installation Cost	ea	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$19,800.00	
TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE – (ITEM 1-3)				\$143,650.00		\$82,820.00		ſ	
PAYMENT TERMS:			30 DAYS		30 DAYS		30 D/		
BIDDER'S PROMISED DELIVERY: Within consecutive calendar days				20 DAYS 120 DAYS			45 D/		
IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL. A DELIVERY DATE LATER THAN THE CITY REJECTION OF THE BID.									
Amendments Acknowledged:				NO		YES		/E	
BIDS SOLICITED: 8 LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 0 E				BIDS REC	EIVED: 3	LOCAL BIDS	RECEIVED:	1 NO BID:	_

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

Bruce D. Collins APPROVED BY: ___ISI

DATE: _12/03/2020_



Solicitation #: 2021-0006

Department: Police

u a:	I General ction Inc so, TX [·] 3 of 3				
	(D) TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE (B x C = D)				
	\$143,400.00				
	\$9,180.00				
	\$19,800.00				
	\$172,380.00				
D	AYS				
DAYS					
Т	TY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY MAY BE CAUSE FOR				
Y	ES				

2021-0006 Industrial Firearm Metal Shredder

American Pulverizer Company Contact: Mr. James Holder Phone: # (314) 781 6100 <u>Jholder@ampulverizer.com</u> 1319 Macklind Ave. St. Louis, Missouri 63110

Gunbuster LLC Contact: Mr. Rick Borgmeyer Phone # (855) 486 2878 (636) 898-6500 (Fax) Info@GunBustersUSA.com 743 Spirit 40 Park Dr Chesterfield, MO 63005

Stiles Machinery, Inc. Phone # (616) 698 7500 3965 44th St. SE Grand Rapids, MI 49512 Komar Industries, Inc. Phone # (614) 836 2366 4425 Marketing Place Groveport, Ohio 43125

Jordan Reduction Solutions Phone # 1888 733 8248 Email: <u>sales@jrs.com</u> 355 Clow Lane PO Box 170339 Birmingham, AL 35217

1251212576100 / 520736 Allegheny Paper Shredders Corporation Contact Sarah Lewey Phone #:800-245-2497 / 724-468-5919 Email: sarahl@alleghenyshredders.com Po Box 80 Old William Penn Highway East Delmont, PA 15626-0080 Weima Phone # 1803 592 6851 3678 Centre Circle Fort Mill, SC 29715

Arlington Machinery Phone #: 1 877 847 3009 2020 Estes Avenue Elk Grove, IL 60007